HAVEN ACRES DITCH IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER
Order No.: 1

Date: May 28, 2025

Agreement Date: August 21, 2024

Project: HAVEN ACRES DITCH IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
13 ~36" HDPE Pipe 0LS 1LS $1,500.00 +$1,500.00

Justification:

During the construction of ditch improvements on the Haven Acres ditch, it was determined that the existing pipe
culvert at approximate station 115+25 needed to be extended due to the proximity of the open ditch to an existing
residence. A 20 foot section of 36” HDPE pipe was installed and connected to the existing culvert.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $903.270.50

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $903,270.50

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by ~ $1.500.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $904.770.50

Approvals required:

Requested by (CONTRACTOR):

Recommended by (ENGINEER): “/)/

Accepted by (OWNER):




