HAVEN ACRES DITCH IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

CHANGE ORDER

Order No.: 2

Date: July 18, 2025

Agreement Date: August 21, 2024

Project: HAVEN ACRES DITCH IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

Original Revised Unit Total
Add the following Pay Items Quantity Quantity Price Change
14 — Remove and Reset Rip Rap 0LS 1LS $1,500.00 +$1,500.00
15 — Remove Felled Tree 0LS 1LS $1,500.00 +$1,500.00
Summary Change Order Amount (See Attachment) -$34,216.06
Total Deduction -$31.216.06

Justification:

After the construction of ditch improvements on the Haven Acres ditch, a side drain ditch was lowered by others to
provide positive drainage. The riprap that had already been placed at the inlet from this ditch to the main ditch had to
be removed, lowered and re-placed to accommodate the new grade. Also, during recent storm events a large tree fell
down into the project which blocked the flow in the ditch. This tree had to be cut up and removed by the contractor.
Due to extreme weather conditions and scheduling issues the contract time is being extended,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $903,270.50

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:  $904,770.50

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will decrease by $31.216.06
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $873.554.44

The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 202calendar days.

Approvals required:
Requested by (CONTRACTOR):

Recommended by (ENGINEER): _— é/
o =

Accepted by (OWNER):




