
 
AGENDA REQUEST  

 

 

TO:  Mayor and City Council 

FROM: Kelly Knight, Public Works Director 

DATE July 31, 2025 

SUBJECT:  IN THE MATTER OF CHANGE ORDER 2 APPROVAL HAVEN ACRES 

DITCH IMPROVEMENTS ARPA BID NO. 2024-041PW - KWK 
  

 

Request:  

We are requesting the Change Order 2 Approval for Haven Acres Ditch Improvements ARPA 

Bid No. 2024-041PW. 

 

Original Contract Price  $903,270.50 

Current Contract Price with previous Change Order 1 $904,770.50 

Change Order Decrease $31,216.06 

New Contract Price  $873,554.44 

 

Contract Time Increased by 202 calendar days. 

 


